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DOI EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT TEAM

	
Director, Office of Acquisition and 
       Property Management 
	
Debra E. Sonderman
	
Debra_Sonderman@ios.doi.gov
	
Washington, D.C.
	TELEPHONE
202 254-5563
	FAX
202 254-5591

	Charge Card Program Manager
	David Carter
	David_Carter@ios.doi.gov
	Washington, D.C.
	202 254-5550
	202-254-5591

	Task Order Contracting Officer
	Lisa Womack
	lzukows@usgs.gov
	Reston, Virginia
	703 648-7347
	703 648-7901

	Office of Financial Management
	Robert Smith
	Rober_Smith@ios.doi.gov
	Washington, D.C.
	202 208-5684
	202 208-6940

	Acquisition & Property Management
	Willie Davis
	Willie_davis@ios.doi.gov 
	Washington, D.C.
	202 208-5562
	202-254-5591

	Team Lead, Charge Card Support Center 
	Susan E. Scott
	Susan_E_Scott@nbc.gov 
	Denver, Colorado
	303 969-5713
	303 969-7112

	Charge Card Support Center
	MainNumber/Helpdesk
	NBC_Charge_Card_Support_Center@ios.doi.gov
	Denver, Colorado
	303 969-5588
	303 969-6336

	Charge Card Support Center
	Dawn Schaffer
	Dawn_A_Schaffer@nbc.gov
	Denver, Colorado
	303 969-5768
	303 969-6336

	Charge Card Support Center
	Gerald Chapman
	Gerald_Chapman@nbc.gov
	Denver, Colorado
	303 969-5433
	303 969-6336

	Charge Card Support Center
	Kathy Hager
	Kathy_A_Hager@nbc.gov
	Denver, Colorado
	303 969-5720
	303 969-6336

	Charge Card Support Center
	Kaye Johnson
	Marian_K_Johnson@nbc.gov
	Denver, Colorado
	303 969-5815
	303 969-6336

	Charge Card Support Center
	Stephen F. Kane
	stephen f kane@nbc.gov
	Denver, Colorado
	303 969-6627
	303 969-6336



DOI PARTNERSHIP (BUREAU LEADS, ALTERNATES AND KEY WORKERS)

	BUREAU
	NAME
	E-MAIL ADDRESS
	EXPERTISE
	LOCATION
	TELEPHONE
	FAX

	BIA 
	Cheryl Battle*
	Cheryl.Battle@bia.gov
	Procurement
	Reston, Virginia
	703 390-6477
	703 390-6562

	BIA 
	Dennis Marglin
	Dennis.Marglin@bia.gov
	Fleet
	Reston, Virginia
	703 390-6463
	703 390-6562

	BIA
	Angela Travis
	Angela.travis@bia.gov
	Finance Spec in Acq
	Reston, Virginia
	703 390-6468
	703 390-6562

	BIA
	Pamela Strickland
	Pamela.strickland@bia.gov
	Finance Spec in Acq
	Reston, Virginia
	703 390-6710
	703 390-6562

	BLM
	Lloyd Fread*
	Lloyd_Fread@blm.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-5927
	303 236-6412

	BLM
	Monica Hansen
	Monica_Hansen@blm.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-6102
	303 236-6412

	BLM
	Meagan Davis
	Meagan_davis@blm.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303-236-9388
	303-236-6412

	BLM
	Robin Gilliland
	
Robin_Gilliland@blm.gov
	Fleet
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-9447
	303 236-9473

	BLM
	William Neuendorf
	William_Neuendorf@blm.gov
	Fleet
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-2955
	303 236-9473

	BLM
	Shirley Campbell
	Shirley_Campbell@blm.gov
	Uniform
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-3856
	303 236-0561

	BSEE & BOEM
	Nathalie Edwards*
	Nathalie.Edwards@bsee.gov
	Finance
	Herndon, Virginia
	703 787-1247
	703 787-1246

	BSEE & BOEM
	Melanie Rose
	Melanie.Rose@bsee.gov
	Finance
	Herndon, Virginia
	703-787-1111
	703 787-1246

	BSEE & BOEM
	Robin Robinson
	Robin.Robinson@bsee.gov
	Finance
	Fort Worth, Texas
	703 787-1302
	703 787-1246

	BSEE & BOEM
	Cindy Pye
	Cindy.Pye@bsee.gov
	Human Resources
	New Orleans, LA
	504-736-1719
	504-736-2478

	BSEE & BOEM
	John Godfrey
	John.Godfrey@bsee.gov
	Support Services
	Herndon, Virginia
	703 787-1140
	703 787-1016

	BSEE & BOEM
	Cassandra Arbo
	Cassandra.Arbo@bsee.gov
	Support Services
	New Orleans, LA
	504-736-2829
	504-736-2610

	BSEE & BOEM
	Rhonda Fernandez
	Rhonda.Fernandez@bsee.gov
	Procurement
	Herndon, Virginia
	703 787-1348
	[bookmark: _GoBack]703 787-1009

	BOR
	Karen Selleck*
	kselleck@usbr.gov 
	Procurement
	Denver, Colorado
	303-445-3714
	

	BOR
	Miranda Deters
	mdeters@usbr.gov
	Procurement
	Denver, Colorado
	303-445-2456
	

	BOR
	Alexa Fezler
	afezler@usbr.gov
	Fleet
	Denver, Colorado
	303 445-2030
	303 445 6300

	BOR
	Debbie Schipper
	dschipper@usbr.gov
	Procurement
	Denver, Colorado
	303 445-3472
	303 969-6410

	FWS
	Janet E. Rogers*
	Janet_Rogers@fws.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 984-6821
	303 969-5441

	FWS
	Bev Avila
	Bev_Avila@fws.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 984-6866
	303 969-5757

	FWS
	Margaret Dassler
	Margaret_Dassler@fws.gov
	Finance, Fleet
	Denver, Colorado
	303 984-6844
	303 969-5757

	FWS
	Kristi Schmidt
	Kristi_Schmidt@fws.gov
	Procurement
	Denver, Colorado
	303 984-6830
	303 969-5757

	FWS
	Carol Creed
	Carol_r_creed@fws.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 984-6843
	303 969-5757

	FWS
	Scotty Martin
	Scotty_Martin@fws.gov
	Fleet, Property
	Ballston, Virginia
	703 358-1903
	703 358-2264

	FWS
	Sarah Pollastrini
	Sarah_Cooper@fws.gov
	
	
	
	

	FWS
	David Laveau
	David_Laveau@fws.gov
	
	Denver, Colorado
	303-984-6803
	

	USGS
	Lisa Womack*
	lzukows@usgs.gov
	Procurement
	Reston, Virginia
	703 648-7347
	703 648-7901

	USGS
	Margaret Seaboy
	mseaboy@usgs.gov
	Procurement
	Reston, Virginia
	703 648-7350
	703 648-7901

	USGS
	Melissa Lucas
	mlucas@usgs.gov
	Fleet
	Reston, Virginia
	703 648-7370
	703 648-7527

	USGS
	Julieanne Olsen
	jolsen@usgs.gov
	Fleet
	Reston, Virginia
	703 648-4587
	703 648-7527

	USGS
	Lori Neal
	lneal@usgs.gov
	Procurement
	Reston, Virginia
	703-648-7901
	

	NPS
	Cathy Burdett 
	Catherine_Burdett@nps.gov
	Procurement
	Washington, D.C.
	202 513-7120
	202 371-5127

	NPS
	Dawn Smith
	Dwan_Smith@nps.gov 
	Program Analyst
	Denver, Colorado
	303-987-6978
	

	AMD
	Helen Watson
	Helen_Watson@nbc.gov
	Procurement
	Boise, Idaho
	208-433-5024
	208 433-5030

	AMD
	Debbie Standifer
	Debbie_Standifer@nbc.gov
	Fleet
	Boise, Idaho
	208 433-5083
	208 433-5085

	OIG
	Joseph Gregory *
	Joseph_Gregory@doioig.gov 
	Travel
	Reston, Virginia
	703 487-5381
	703 487-5215

	OIG
	Sharon Smith
	sharon_smith@doioig.gov 
	Finance
	Reston, Virginia
	703 487-5371
	703-487-5215

	OIG
	Nadine Valentine
	Nadine_Valentine@doioig.gov
	Procurement
	Reston, Virginia
	703-487-5367
	703-487-5215

	OS
	Charles Washington
	Charles_Washington@ois.doi.gov
	Finance
	Washington, D.C.
	202 208-5765
	202 208-4719

	OS
	Stephanie Kovacs
	Stephanie_Kovacs@ios.doi.gov
	Finance
	Washington, D.C.
	202 513-0708
	202 208-4719

	OSM
	Scott Berens*
	sberens@osmre.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-0330 x302
	303 236-0340

	OSM
	Bernadette Herrera
	bherrera@osmre.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-0330 x239
	303 236-0340

	OSM
	Jennifer Field
	jfield@osmre.gov
	Finance
	Denver, Colorado
	303 236-0330 x257
	303 236-0340

	OSM
	Lauren Williams
	lcwilliams@osmre.gov 
	Fleet
	Washington, D.C.
	303.236.0330 x 223
	303 236-0340

	OSM
	Tracy Meeker
	tmeeker@osmre.gov
	Purchase
	Denver, Colorado
	303-236-0330 x253
	303-236-0340

	OST
	Edwina Chiwewe*
	Edwina_Chiwewe@ost.doi.gov
	Finance
	Albuquerque, New Mexico
	505 816-1075
	505 816-1389

	OST
	Emeline Chino
	Emeline_Chino@ost.doi.gov
	Finance
	Albuquerque, New Mexico
	505 816-1471
	505 816-1376

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


JPMORGAN KEY WORKERS)

	VENDOR
	NAME
	E-MAIL ADDRESS
	EXPERTISE
	LOCATION
	TELEPHONE
	FAX

	JPMORGAN
	Katherine Dews
	Katherine.dews@jpmchase.com 
	Relationship Manager
	DC
	202-580-5431
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MASTERCARD
	Will Hawkins
	Will_hawkings@mastercard.com 
	Relationship Manager
	PA
	302-792-4560
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



